FORM: PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	R 11-15-	2002 R SHEET U.S	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark to the	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)				
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼				
To the Honorable Commis	sloner c 102281	586 e attached original docu	ments or copy there	
1. Name of conveying party(is	-	Name and address of receivirg		
Erich Jacob Gern Thomas J. Buster	107/02	Name: Federal-Mogul	World Wide, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(lee) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Internal Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address: 26555 No	rthwestern Highway	
☐ Security Agreement			MI 48034	
Other		City: Southfield Sta	ate: _PITZIP: 40034	
Execution Date: October 15, 2002 October 24, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) at	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🖿 No	
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):	0/28/87/		
If this document is being fi	iled together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the applicat	ion is: <u>October 15, 2</u> 00 October 24, 2002	
A. Patent Application No.	(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	October 24, 2002	
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		·	
•	Additional numi	bers attached? 🖸 Yes 🔳 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications a	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Robert L. Stearns		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address:		CI Enclosed		
		 Authorized to be charged 	I to deposit account	
Street Address: 5291 Colony Drive North		8. Deposit account number:		
		06-0420		
City: Saginaw State: MI ZIP: 48603		(Attach duplicate copy of this page	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	·	,		
	ge and belief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy of	
· ·	S.		November 7, 2002	
Robert L. Stear Name of Person Signi		Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:	thre	
	Commissioner of Pater	d with required cover sheet information to: nts & Trademarks, Box Assignments Ington, D.C. 20231		
		N 37 C.F.A. 1.8a and 1.10	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
11/14/2002 GTON11 00000175 06048	/ (Express man ia	bel number is mandatory.) certification is optional).		
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH hereby certify	that, on the date shown below, the	his correspondence is being:	,	
	with the United States Postal Servishington, D.C. 20231.	ice, in an envelope addressed to the Assistant C	ommissioner	
	37 C.F.R. 1.8a	37 C.F.R. 1.10*		
☐ with sufficie	ent postage as first class mail.	as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressed Label No (mandatory)	e" Mailing	
		Kaum Chamber Signature	lin_	
Date: Nove	mber 7, 2002	Karri M. Chamberlin (type or print name of person certifying)	TENT	
		REEL: 01347	7 FRAME: 0203	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Erich Jacob Gernand and Thomas J. Buster, residing at the addresses indicated below, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over the entire right, title and interest in MOLDED GASKET for which We have executed on

October 15 and 24, 2002, respectively

an application for Letters Patent of the United States, together with any and all improvements, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all rights to foreign convention priority and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent, as follows:

In all countries except the United States to:

Federal-Mogul Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034; and In the United States to:

Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, a wholly owned subsidiary of Federal-Mogul Corporation.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent to Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

We hereby authorize and request any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent to Federal-Mogul Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

We hereby covenant and agree that We, our heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns will at any time upon request and at the expense of Federal-Mogul Corporation and/or Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patents therefor, including testify in any legal proceeding.

We hereby represent and warrant that We have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Inventor's Name: Erich Jacob Gernand Legal Signature:
Inventor's Address: 9550 South Street, Northville, Michigan 48167

Citizenship: USA

Date: 10/15/2002

Inventor's Name: Thomas J. Buster Legal Signature:
Inventor's Address: P.O. Box 635, Summerton, SC 29148

Citizenship: USA

RECORDED: 11/07/2002

Citizenship: USA

Date: LO/24/2002

PATENT

REEL: 013477 FRAME: 0204